PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Kunio Odaka	01/22/2010
Katsuya Aboshi	01/22/2010
Kazutaka Simoosako	01/22/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Furukawa Electric Co., LTD	
Street Address:	2-3 marunouchi 2-chome, Chiyoda-ku	
City:	Tokyo	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	100-8322	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12644630

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (216)696-8731

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 216-696-8730

Email: jsexton@thepatentattorneys.com

Correspondent Name: Turocy & Watson, LLP
Address Line 1: 127 Public Square
Address Line 2: 57th Floor, Key Tower
Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44114

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MP090136US/FRKWP145US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Thomas E. Watson

Total Attachments: 2

501117501

source=MP090136US assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 024071 FRAME: 0703 P \$40.00 1264463

source=MP090136US assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 024071 FRAME: 0704

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Client Docket No. MP090136US OC Docket No. FRKWP145US

We, Kunio Odaka, Katsuya Aboshi, Kazutaka Simoosako ("ASSIGNORS"), have invented subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "CUSTOMER PREMISES OPTICAL NETWORK UNIT" ("APPLICATION"), which:			
hereby authorizes, and requestrates to hereby authorizes,	this APPLICATION's Application own; vas given Application No. 12/644,630;		
Furukawa Electric Co., LTD, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES")); For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNORS, the ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer to the ASSIGNEE, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES); ASSIGNORS agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).			
Kunio Odaka Inventor's Signature Kunio Odaka Printed Name in English	Date Date Frinted Name in Native Language (if other than English)		

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Client Docket No. MP090136US OC Docket No. FRKWP145US

Katanya Woshi Inventor's Signature	22nd Jan 2010
Inventor's Signature	Date
Katsuya Aboshi	新于脸也
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language (if
	other than English)

Inventor's Signature

Kazutaka Simoosako

RECORDED: 03/12/2010

Printed Name in English

22nd , January 20/0

Date

Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)